R
版本：202406A
 1/7
           晶闸管模块
  Thyristor-Thyristor Modules
CS116150S1AMT1
主要参数  MAIN CHARACTERISTICS
封装 Package
   封装形式：MT1-C
订货信息 ORDER MESSAGES
订货型号 Order codes
印记
Marking
封装
Package
无卤-散装
Halogen-Free-BolK
CS116150S1AMT1-MT1-FR CS116150S1AMT1 MT1-C
IT(AV) 116A
VDRM/ VRRM 1600V
IGT 150mA
用途
●直流电机控制
●软启动交流电机控
制
●光、热温度控制
产品特性
●台面终端芯片，高可
靠性和一致性
●环保 RoHS 产品
APPLICATIONS
●DC motor control
●Softstart AC motor
controller
●Light, heat and
temperature control
FEATURES
●Glass-passivated mesa
chip for reliability and
uniform
●RoHS products
R                                                                           CS116150S1AMT1
版本：202406A
 2/7
绝对最大额定值ABSOLUTE RATINGS(TC=25℃)
Symbol Test Conditions Maximum Ratings Unit
ITRMS, IFRMS
ITAVM, IFAVM
TVJ=TVJM
TC=85
o
C; 180
o
 sine
180
116
A
 TVJ=45
o
C t=10ms (50Hz), sine 2250
ITSM, IFSM
VR=0 t=8.3ms (60Hz), sine 2400
A TVJ=TVJM t=10ms(50Hz), sine 2000
 VR=0 t=8.3ms(60Hz), sine 2150
 TVJ=45
o
C t=10ms (50Hz), sine 25300
i
2
dt
VR=0 t=8.3ms (60Hz), sine 23900
A
2
s TVJ=TVJM t=10ms(50Hz), sine 20000
 VR=0 t=8.3ms(60Hz), sine 19100
 TVJ=TVJM repetitive, IT=250A 150
 f=50Hz, tp=200us
(di/dt)cr VD=2/3VDRM   A/us
 IG=0.45A non repetitive, IT=ITAVM 500
 diG/dt=0.45A/us
(dv/dt)cr
TVJ=TVJM; VDR=2/3VDRM
RGK= ; method 1 (linear voltage rise)
1000 V/us
PGM
TVJ=TVJM
IT=ITAVM
tp=30us
tp=300us
10
5
W
PGAV  0.5 W
VRGM  10 V
TVJ  -40...+125
TVJM
Tstg
125
-40...+125
o
C
VISOL
50/60Hz, RMS
IISOL<_1mA
t=1min
t=1s
3000
3600
V~
Md
Mounting torque (M5)
Terminal connection torque (M5)
2.5-4.0/22-35
2.5-4.0/22-35
Nm/lb.in.
Weight Typical including screws 90 g
R                                                                           CS116150S1AMT1
版本：202406A
 3/7
电特性 ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTIC (TC=25℃)
Symbol Test Conditions Characteristic Values Unit
IRRM, IDRM TVJ=TVJM; VR=VRRM; VD=VDRM 15 mA
VT, VF IT, IF=300A; TVJ=25
o
C 1.5 V
VTO For power-loss calculations only (TVJ=125
o
C) 0.8 V
rT  2.4 m
VGT
VD=6V;  TVJ=25
o
C
TVJ=-40
o
C
2.5
2.6
V
IGT
VD=6V;  TVJ=25
o
C
TVJ=-40
o
C
150
200
mA
VGD TVJ=TVJM; VD=2/3VDRM 0.2 V
IGD  10 mA
IL
TVJ=25
o
C; tp=10us; VD=6V
IG=0.45A; diG/dt=0.45A/us
450 mA
IH TVJ=25
o
C; VD=6V; RGK= 200 mA
tgd
TVJ=25
o
C; VD=1/2VDRM
IG=0.45A; diG/dt=0.45A/us
2 us
tq
TVJ=TVJM; IT=150A; tp=200us; -di/dt=10A/us typ.
VR=100V; dv/dt=20V/us; VD=2/3VDRM
185 us
QS TVJ=TVJM; IT, IF=50A; -di/dt=6A/us 170 uC
IRM  45 A
RthJC
per thyristor/diode; DC current
per module
0.22
0.11
K/W
RthJK
per thyristor/diode; DC current
per module
0.42
0.21
K/W
dS Creeping distance on surface 12.7 mm
dA Strike distance through air 9.6 mm
a Maximum allowable acceleration 50 m/s
2
R                                                                           CS116150S1AMT1
版本：202406A
 4/7
特征曲线ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS (curves)
R                                                                           CS116150S1AMT1
版本：202406A
 5/7
特征曲线ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS (curves)
R                                                                           CS116150S1AMT1
版本：202406A
 6/7
外形尺寸 PACKAGE MECHANICAL DATA
MT1-C
O-220（）\                                                            单位 Unit ：mm
R                                                                           CS116150S1AMT1
版本：202406A
 7/7
注意事项
1. 吉林华微电子股份有限公司的产品销售分为直销和销售代理，无论哪种方式，订货时请与公司核实。
2. 购买时请认清公司商标，如有疑问请与公司本部联系。
3. 在电路设计时请不要超过器件的绝对最大额定值，否则会影响整机的可靠性。
4. 本说明书如有版本变更不另外告知。
NOTE
1. Jilin Sino-microelectronics co., Ltd sales its product either through direct sales or sales agent , thus,
for customers, when ordering , please check with our company.
2. We strongly recommend customers check carefully on the trademark when buying our product, if
there is any question, please don’t be hesitate to contact us.
3. Please do not exceed the absolute maximum ratings of the device when circuit designing.
4. Jilin Sino-microelectronics co., Ltd reserves the right to make changes in this. specification sheet and
is subject to change without prior notice.
联系方式
吉林华微电子股份有限公司
公司地址：吉林省吉林市深圳街 99 号
邮编：132013
总机：86-432-64678411
传真：86-432-64665812
网址：www.hwdz.com.cn
CONTACT
JILIN SINO-MICROELECTRONICS CO., LTD.
ADD: No.99 Shenzhen Street, Jilin City, Jilin Province, China.
Post Code: 132013
Tel： 86-432-64678411
Fax：86-432-64665812
Web Site：www.hwdz.com.cn